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FACULTY (Excluding UMMC), 2013-2014 FIVE YEAR NEW TRANSFER TRENDS 

 
Total 
 

Female 
Male 
 

American Indian 
Asian 
Black 
Hispanic 
White 
Pacific Islander 
Multi-Racial 
Non-Resident Alien 
 

Tenured 
Tenure Track 
No Tenure 
 

College/School 
Accountancy 
Applied Sciences 
Business Admin 
Education 
Engineering 
Journalism 
Liberal Arts 
Pharmacy 
Law 
Other 
 

Library* 

Full-Time 
812 (82.9%) 

 

343 (78.1%) 

469 (86.7%) 
 

3 (100%) 
15 (93.8%) 
51 (86.4%) 

12 (92.3%) 
655 (80.9%) 

1 (100%) 

33 (97.1%) 

42 (95.5%) 
 

365 (100%) 

178 (100%) 

269 (61.6%) 
 

Full-Time 
15 (83.3%) 
59 (74.7%) 
54 (91.5%) 
58 (63.0%) 
59 (95.2%) 
25 (83.3%) 

434 (87.9%) 
66 (81.5%) 
30 (78.9%) 
12 (44.4%) 

 

27 (100%) 

Part-Time 
168 (17.1%) 

 

96 (21.9%) 

72 (13.3%) 
 

0 (0.0%) 

1 (6.3%) 

8 (13.6%) 

1 (7.7%) 

155 (19.1%) 

0 (0.0%) 
1 (2.9%) 
2 (4.5%) 

 

0 (0.0%) 

0 (0.0%) 

168 (38.4%) 
 

Part-Time 
3 (16.7%) 

20 (25.3%) 

5 ( 8.5%) 

34 (37.0%) 

3 ( 4.8%) 

5 (16.7%) 

60 (12.1%) 

15 (18.5%) 

8 (21.1%) 
15 (55.6%) 

 

0 (0.0%) 

Total 
980 

 

439 
541 

 

3 
16 
59 
13 

810 
1 

34 
44 

 

365 
178 
437 

 

Total 
18 
79 
59 
92 
62 
30 

494 
81 
38 
27 

 

27 

FTE Teaching Faculty       868 
Student-to-Faculty Ratio 19 to 1 

MEDICAL CENTER, FALL 2013-2014 

 
Total 
 

Undergraduate 
Graduate 
Medicine 
Dentistry 
Professional 

Full-Time 
2,386 

 

525 
581 

 

Part-Time 
474 

 

175 
299 

0 
0 
0 

Total 
2,860 

 

700 
880 
547 
141 
592 

College/School 
Dentistry 
Grad Studies in Health Sciences 
Health Related Professions 
Medicine 
Nursing 
Post-Graduate Programs 

Headcount 
141 
198 
697 
547 
685 
592 

College/School 
American Indian 
Asian 
Black 
Hispanic 
Pacific Islander 
White 
Multi-Racial 
Unknown 

Percent 
0.3% 
6.6% 

15.0% 
1.6% 
0.1% 

74.4% 
0.7% 
1.2% 

Headcount 
8 

188 
430 

47 
2 

2,129 
21 
35 

312 Falkner Hall 
University, MS 38677 
Phone:  662-915-7387 

Fax:  662-915-5400 
 

http://www.olemiss.edu/depts/university_planning 
 

All enrollment figures and demographics are as of UM’s official census date. 

HIGHLIGHTS 

 Enrollment for Fall 2013 is at an all-time high, with 
a total of 22,291 students --  an increase of 763 stu-
dents or 3.5% over last fall. 

 Enrollment has grown by an astounding 35.1% over 
the past decade, and by 21.5% in the past five years 
alone. 

 UM’s First Year retention rate jumped dramatically 
from 80.8% to 85.6% from Fall 2012 to Fall 2013. 

 A record 2,860 students are enrolled at the UM 
Medical Center in Jackson, up by 126 students 
(4.6%) over last fall.   

 For this year’s freshmen class, the average ACT 
score is 24.1 and Overall High School GPA  is 3.46 -
- both of which are the highest in UM history.  

 Demand remains strong at UM's Regional Campus-
es:  Tupelo (736 students), DeSoto (731 students), 
Booneville (67 students), and Grenada (117 stu-
dents).  

Student Level, Fall 2013-2014 
 

Freshman 
Sophomore 

89   ( 5.7%) 

334 (21.5%) 

 

Junior 
Senior 
Visiting 

 

751 (48.3%) 

183 (11.8%) 

197 (12.7%) 

 

*Not included in gender, ethnicity, tenure status and overall total. 

College/School 
Male 
Female 

Percent 
38.2% 
61.8% 

Headcount 
1,093 
1,767 

& Institutional Research  Assessment 



 

 
Oxford & Regionals 
 

Female 
Male 
 

American Indian 
Asian 
Black 
Hispanic 
Pacific Islander 
White 
Multi-Racial 
Unknown 
 

Resident 
Non-Resident 
 

College/School 
   Accountancy 
   Applied Sciences 
   Business Admin 
   Education 
   Engineering 
   General Studies 
   Journalism 
   Liberal Arts 
   Pharmacy 
   Law 
  Grad Non-Degree 
  University Programs 

STUDENT LEVEL, FALL 2013-2014 

Undergraduate 
  Freshmen             4,998 
  Sophomore       3,334 
  Junior        3,719 
   Senior (and above)     4,626 
Total            16,677 

 

      Grad/Law/PharmD 
   Master’s 1,283 
   Specialist/Cert.      88 
   Doctoral    648 
   PharmD    232 
   Law J.D.    438 
   Non-Degree      65 
Total                 2,754 

1st Prof 
676 

 

317 
359 

 

5 
27 
80 
17 

1 
539 

7 
0 

 

618 
58 

 

1st Prof 
na 
na 
na 
na 
na 
na 
na 
na 

232 
438 

na 
na 

Total 
19,431 

 

10,664 
8,767 

 

51 
706 

3,008 
571 

24 
14,713 

345 
13 

 

11,687 
7,744 

 

Total 
1,013 
2,777 
3,298 
1,665 
1,426 
1,644 

919 
5,213 

956 
444 

65 
11 

Ugrad 
16,677 

 

9,164 
7,513 

 

43 
469 

2,587 
503 

19 
12,748 

299 
9 

 

9,912 
6,765 

 

Ugrad 
869 

2,523 
3,106 
1,065 
1,285 
1,644 

886 
4,653 

635 
na 
na 
11 

Grad 
2,078 

 

1,183 
895 

 

3 
210 
341 

51 
4 

1,426 
39 

4 
 

1,157 
921 

 

Grad 
144 
254 
192 
600 
141 

na 
33 

560 
89 

6 
65 
na 

ENROLLMENT, FALL 2013-2014 FIVE YEAR ENROLLMENT TRENDS RETENTION AND GRADUATION 

FIVE YEAR NEW FRESHMEN TRENDS 

DEGREES AWARDED, 2012-2013 

College/School 
   Accountancy 
   Applied Sciences 
   Business Admin 
   Education 
   Engineering 
   General Studies 
   Journalism 
   Liberal Arts 
   Pharmacy 
   Law 
Total 

Ugrad 
146 
579 
580 
323 

92 
80 

134 
858 

71 
0 

2,863 

Grad 
93 
71 
78 

266 
45 

0 
7 

160 
21 

0 
741 

1st Prof 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

94 
188 
282 

Total 
239 
650 
658 
589 
137 

80 
141 

1018 
186 
188 

3,886 

Total Master’s 
Total Specialist/Cert. 
Total PhD 

631 
  31 
79 

National Merit, Fall ‘13 
   Finalist   40 
   Semi-Finalist     8 

National Achievement, Fall ‘13 
   Finalist   6 
   Semi-Finalist   0 

 Total Enrollment including UMMC is 22,291 


